WHEREAS, the City Manager has submitted the Amended Fiscal

Year ( TY") 2012 Capital Improvements Program; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the FY2012 project list

of the Amended FY2012 Capital Improvements Program in the amount of forty- 

one million, three hundred and ninety-six thousand, three hundred and fifty-eight

dollars ($ 41, 396, 358); and

WHEREAS, the Summary of the Amended FY2012 Capital

Improvements Plan is attached and incorporated herein by reference, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as